AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES	
	·, - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>	1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
19	MAR 1 8 2003			<u> </u>
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		U.S. Nuclear Regu	latory Commissio	on
Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2		Div of Contracts Two White Flint N	lorth - MS T-7-I-	-2
Contract Management Center 2		Contract Manageme		-
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 20	555	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION NO.
			9B. DATED (SEE IT	FA4 44)
Wackenhut Services, Inc. ATTN: Larry Luper			SO. DATED (SEE II	EM II)
4200 Wackenhut Drive				
Suite 100				N OF CONTRACT/ORDERNO.
Palm Beach FL 33410-4243			NRC-10-98-15	. 1
			10B. DATED (SEE I	TEM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 08-13-1998	•
		AMENDMENTS OF SC		
				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set				s extended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr				-
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning				
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wi				
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE				
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in	ue of this amendment you d	esire to change an offer alread	ly submitted, such ch	ange may be made
and date specified.	nakes reference to the sono	kanon anu mis amenoment, a	na is received prior to	the opening nour
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)		<u></u>	·	
240	015-550398 R1101	252A 31X020	10	
	obligate: -\$123,657.7	IFICATIONS OF CONT	RACTSIORDERS	
		ER NO. AS DESCRIBE		? ,
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a				104
		THE SOL	TOO TOO EN TOO IN THE MA	IWA.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO		CHANGES (such as changes in pay	ing office, appropriation date,	etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI	K 43.1U3(D).			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
X				·
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	required to sign this docum	ent and return 2 c	opies to the Issuing o	office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	F section headings, including solicitati	on/contract subject matter where feasible		
	Today igo, a locality october	orsoonsset subject matter where reason	·- /	
See attached page.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	nanged, remains unchanged and in full fo	rce and effect,	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC	TING OFFICER (Type or	r print)
Lamps V. Lamps W.		Stephen Pool		7
Larry K. Luper Vice Preside	nt Bus. Mgt.	Opntracting Office:	- /1 / / /	/
15B. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	11/1/	16C. DATE SIGNED
Skuyl L	_ 02/10/0000	BY / VOALIN	1/601	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<u> </u>		ortracting Officer	02-27-2003
		<u> </u>	<i></i>	

ADMOO2.

NRC-10-98-151 Modification No. 19 Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$123,657.72 hereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$8,946,789.76 to \$8,823,132.04. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Under Section B.5, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION FIRM FIXED PRICE, is revised as follows:

"The firm fixed price for basic guard services under this contract is \$8,087,548,01. The total amount obligated under this contract, including TAS, is \$8,823,132.04."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this modification, are provided below:

Total FY 98 Obligations:	\$ 916,005.00
Total FY 99 Obligations:	\$1,388,425.00
Total FY 00 Obligations:	\$1,874,716.00
Total FY 01 Obligations:	\$1,924,875.05
Total FY 02 Obligations:	\$2,842,768.71
Total FY 03 Deobligations:	(\$ 123,657.72)

Cumulative NRC Obligations: \$8,823,132.04

This modification deobligates funds in the amount of \$123,657.04.